E			Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGH OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY MANILA	WAYS DATE: 4/1/2022 DATE: 4/1/2022		
	3 1 MAR 2	2022		RECEIVED		
	MEMORANDUM			BY: gulaly TVKA B		
	то	:	Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN DPWH Region II Carig Sur, Tuguegarao City	ADMINISTRATIVE		
	SUBJECT	:	Request for Modification of Projects Base	d on FY 2022 DPWH		

Annual Infrastructure Program funded under the General Appropriations Act (R. A. 11639)

Forwarded are the requests for modification of projects in Region II **APPROVED** by Acting Secretary ROGER G. MERCADO, to wit:

Implementing Office	Project ID	Fund Allocation (Php)	
1. Cagayan 1 st DEO	P00606312LZ	15,922,000.00	
	P00606313LZ	25,200,000.00	
2. Quirino DEO	P00639708LZ	4,000,000.00	
	P00606389LZ	3,458,000.00	
	P00603712LZ	59,850,000.00	

For information and appropriate action.



ROBERTO R. BERNARDO

Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Luzon (except NCR and Region IV-B)

Cc: **DE James P. Ferrer** Cagayan 1st DEO Aparri, Cagayan

> **DE Lorna B. Asuten** Quirino DEO Cabarroguis, Quirino

2.1 ACL/RRB



.

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY Manila

MEMORANDUM

FOR

ROGER G. MERCADO Acting Secretary This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 18 March 2022 of **Regional Director LORETA M. MALALUAN**, **DPWH Region II**, endorsing the request for the approval of the **Modification** of **Lorna B. Asuten**, **District Engineer**, **Quirino District Engineering Office**, Mangandingay, Cabarroguis, Quirino, of the project under FY 2022 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit;

As per	GAA/Original		As Modified		
		Project Des	cription		
UACS No. 3101031 Project ID: P00603	00792000 712LZ		UACS No. 310103100792000 Project ID: P00603712LZ		
ORGANIZATIONAL OUTO Reliable National Road Sy	Safe and	ORGANIZATIONAL OUTCOME 1: Ensure Safe and Reliable National Road System			
Asset Preservation Progra Tertiary Roads	e Maintenance –	Asset Preservation Program – Preventive Maintenance – Tertiary Roads Jct Abbag-Nagtipunan-Nueva Vizcaya Rd via Dupax – K0391+000 – K0392+434 , K0395+000 – K0395+072, K0399+000 – K0399+316			
Jct Abbag-Nagtipunan-N K0391+000 – K0392+00 K0399+000 – K0399+316					
Physical Target	Unit Cost	Allocation	Physical Target	Unit Cost	Estimated Cost
CW1- Asphalt Overlay 4.787 lane km.	₽ 12,065,019.850 / lane km.	₽ 57,755,250.00	CW1- Asphalt Overlay 3.656 lane km.	₽ 15,797,387.860 / lane km.	₽ 57,755,250.00
EAO	-	₽2,094,750.00	EAO	-	₽2,094,750.00
	Total:	₽ 59,850,000.00		Total:	₽ 59,850,000.00

Justification:

- The physical target of 4.787 lane km. (as reflected in the GAA) does not coincide with the project station limit as proposed. The correct physical target should have been 2.788 lane km.
- However, the allotted amount of 59.850 million will yield a unit cost of 20.715 million per lane km. for this is originally proposed project limit, hence the project end limit of one station is originally proposed K0392+000 shall be modified and will have a new station of K0392+434. This proposed modification of project limit will have a new physical target of 3.656 lane km. and a unit cost of 15.797 million per lane km.

Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for modification of the said project is found in order. Hence, the said request is hereby recommended for the Secretary's consideration and approval.

of Public Works and Highways

WIN2F05912

ANM-117 JI

ROBERTO Ř. BERNARDO Undersecretary for Regional Operations in Regions I, II, III, IV-A, V and CAR PROVED/DISAPPROVED

1 **ROGER G. MERCADO**

Acting Secretary 2.1 MBB/ACL/RRB